GREAT ORGAN - Unenclosed

Violone 16’
Principal &
Gedeckt 8’
Viola 8
Octave 4
Spitzflute 4
Super Octave 2’
Flach Flute 2’
Mixture 111 11/3°
Trumpet 8
Tremolo

Chimes

MIDI on Great

SWELL ORGAN

Rohr Gedeckt 16
Rohr Flute 8
Viola 8
Viola Celeste TC 8
Principal 4’
Nacthorn 4’
Nazard 22/3’
Blockflute 2’
Tierce 13/5
Mixture 111 2’
Contra Oboe TC 16
Trumpet 8’
Oboe 8’
Clarion 4’
Tremolo

MIDI on Swell

CHOIR ORGAN - Enclosed
Honhlflute 8
Erzahler 8
Erzahler Celeste TC 8
Koppelflute 4
Gemshorn 4’
Principal 2’
Quint 11/3’
Schalmei 8’
Tremolo

MIDI on Choir

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
183
61

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
49

49
85
61
61

61
61
49
61
61
61
61
61

TONAL SPECIFICATION
FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI

notes
pipes
pipes
notes
pipes
pipes
notes
pipes
pipes
notes

notes
pipes
pipes
pipes
pipes
pipes
pipes
pipes
pipes

notes
pipes
pipes

notes

pipes
pipes
pipes
pipes
pipes
pipes
pipes
pipes

from swell (1-12 Gedeckt)
1-12 old remainder new
existing revoiced

from swell

1-12 old remainder new
revoiced QPO inventory
extension 4' Octave
existing revoiced

new

from swell

Prepared in console

extension 8' Rohrflute
existing revoiced

revoiced QPO inventory A-S style
revoiced QPO inventory A-S style

1-12 old remainder new
existing great revoiced
existing revoiced
existing revoiced

new top octave repeats

prepared for in console and relay

extension 8’ Oboe

(1-12 new others revoiced)
from QPO inventory
extension 8’ Trumpet

Prepared in console

from QPO inventory
existing swell revoiced
existing swell revoiced
existing swell revoiced
from QPO inventory
new

new

existing swell 1-12 new

Prepared in console
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PEDAL ORGAN

Resultant 32 32 notes from Subbass 16’
Sub Bass 16’ 32 pipes existing

Rohr Gedeckt 16° 32 notes extension swell Rohrflute
Principal 8’ 44 pipes existing revoiced
Rohrflute 8 32 notes from swell

Viola 8 32 notes  from swell

Octave 4 32 notes extension 8’ Principal
Contra Trumpet 16’ 32 notes  extension swell Trumpet
Trumpet 8’ 32 notes from swell

Oboe 8’ 32 notes from swell

Oboe Clarion 4 32 notes from swell

MIDI on Pedal Prepared in console
COUPLERS

Great to Pedal 8-4

Swell to Pedal 8-4

Choir to Pedal 8-4

Swell to Great 16-8-4

Choir to Great 16-8-4

Great to Choir 16-8-4

Swell to Choir 16-8-4

Choir to Swell 8’

Great to Great 16 - 4’ , Unison Off

Swell to Swell 16 - 4’ , Unison Off

Choir to Choir 16 - 4’ , Unison Off

COMBINATION ACTION 32 level solid state combination action

Great Organ eight pistons and cancel

Swell Organ eight pistons and cancel

Choir Organ eight pistons and cancel

Pedal Organ six pistons and cancel

General twenty pistons for 1-12 and 13-20 by toe studs
General Cancel

Set Piston

PEDAL MOVEMENTS

Crescendo Pedal

Swell Pedal

Choir Pedal

Sforzando Reversible toe stud

Great to Pedal Reversible toe stud and piston
Swell to Pedal Reversible toe stud and piston
Choir to Pedal Reversible toe stud and piston
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